          International Research Journal of Engineering and Technology (IRJET)       e-ISSN: 2395-0056
                Volume: 06 Issue: 05 | May 2019                   www.irjet.net                                                                   p-ISSN: 2395-0072
© 2019, IRJET       |       Impact Factor value: 7.211       |       ISO 9001:2008 Certified Journal       |     Page 1281
Behavior of Trapezoidal Corrugated Web Steel Built-up Beam Under
Point Load Condition
Dhruv Narola1, Shyamal Parakhiya1, Kanika Meena1, Apurva Dave1
1Department of Civil Engineering, Pandit Deendayal Petroleum University, Gandhinagar, India
---------------------------------------------------------------------***----------------------------------------------------------------------

Modulus of Elasticity 199.78 GPa
          International Research Journal of Engineering and Technology (IRJET)       e-ISSN: 2395-0056
                Volume: 06 Issue: 05 | May 2019                   www.irjet.net                                                                   p-ISSN: 2395-0072
© 2019, IRJET       |       Impact Factor value: 7.211       |       ISO 9001:2008 Certified Journal       |     Page 1282
Fig -1: Section of web
Fig -2: Specimens to be tested
Table -2:  DETAILED DIMENSIONS OF BEAM PROFILES
Profile
Length of
web (mm)
Length of
flange (mm)
Corrugation
angle (θ)
a(mm) b(mm) c(mm) d(mm)
TCW-25 910 880 25° 115 75 80 35
TCW-30 910 880 30° 115 60 71 35
TCW-35 910 880 35° 115 50 60 35
TCW-45 910 880 45° 115 50 50 35
TCW-60 910 880 60° 115 70 40 35
Fig -3: Typical diagram of Web Profile
Fig -4: Detailed Diagrams of Web Profiles with angle of corrugation as 25°, 30°, 35°, 45° and 60°
2.1 Test Setup
A test setup was designed to test the specimens under three-